GB/IE/NI GB/IE/NI GB/IE/NI GB/IE/NI
GB/IE/NI GB/IE/NI GB/IE/NI DKDKDK
 Sikkerhedshenvisninger til
akkumulator-batterierne
  ADVARSEL! EKSPLOSIONSFARE! Hold batterierne på afstand af børn, kast
ikke batterierne ind i ild, kortslut dem ikke og skil dem ikke ad.
  Ved manglende overholdelse af henvisningerne, kan batterierne aflades ud over deres
slutspænding. Dette kan resultere i udsivning fra batteriet.

 Technical data
Headlight (auto-dimming)
Model designation:  LI-2A / XC-195S
Rated output:  1 W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Rechargeable
Li-ion battery: 1300 mAh, 3.7 V
Tail light
Model designation:  LR-1B / XC-242P
Rated output:  0.2 W
Protection type:   IP44 according to
DIN EN 60529
Rechargeable
Li-ion battery: 300 mAh, 3.7 V
 Safety instructions
   DANGER TO LIFE AND RISK OF ACCIDENT FOR IN-
FANTS AND CHILDREN! Never leave children unsupervised with the packing
material due to the suffocation hazard posed by swallowing parts thereof. Children
frequently underestimate the dangers.
  Always keep the product away from children. This product is not a toy!
  This product may be used by children 8 years and up as well as by persons with physical,
sensory or mental impairments or lacking experience and knowledge, when supervised or
instructed in the safe use of the product and understand the associated risks. Do not allow
children to play with the product. Cleaning and user maintenance must not be performed by
children without supervision. Please note, damages caused by incorrect handling, non-com-
pliance with the operating instructions or interference with the device by unauthorised indi-
viduals are excluded.
  Never take the product apart. Improper repairs can put the user in considerable danger.
Repairs should only be carried out by specialist personnel. The LED lights are not replaceable.
 RISK OF LOSS OF LIFE AND ACCIDENT! Using the incorrect charger
  may cause the headlight 6  and the tail light 14 to be damaged, overheat or even explode.
Doing so will void the warranty.
IAN 294079
 LED BIKE LIGHT SET
Item No. 14141
 LED-FAHRRADLEUCHTEN-SET
 Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise
 LED BIKE LIGHT SET
 Operation and Safety Notes
 LED-CYKELLYGTESÆT
 Brugs- og sikkerhedsanvisninger
A
2
1
6
4 5
8
7